

අති විශෙෂ

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1659/2 - 2010 ජූනි 21 වැනි සඳුදා - 2010.06.21 No. 1659/2 - MONDAY, JUNE 21, 2010

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) – PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Proclamations &c., by the Governors

PROCLAMATION BY THE HONOURABLE GOVERNOR OF SABARAGAMUWA PROVINCE

KNOW YE that by virtue of the powers vested in me by Section 154B Sub-sections (8) (a) and (8) (b) of the Thirteenth Amendment to the Constitution of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka, I, W. J. M. Lokubandara, the Governor of the Sabaragamuwa Province, do by this proclamation prorogue the Provincial Council of the Sabaragamuwa Province with effect from midnight of the Twenty-second day of June Two Thousand Ten and fix the Twentieth day of July Two Thousand Ten as the date for the commencement of the next session of the Provincial Council of the Sabaragamuwa Province.

Given at Rathnapura this Fourteenth day of June Two Thousand Ten.

W. J. M. LOKUBANDARA, Governor, Sabaragamuwa Province.

07-196

PROCLAMATION BY THE HONOURABLE GOVERNOR OF SABARAGAMUWA PROVINCE

KNOW YE that by virtue of the powers vested in me by Section 154B Sub-section (8) (*a*) of the Thirteenth Amendment to the Constitution of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka, I, W. J. M. Lokubandara, the Governor of the Sabaragamuwa Province, do by this proclamation summon the Provincial Council to meet at the Chambers in the Provincial Council Secretariat, Rathnapura on the Twentieth day of July Two Thousand Ten at 10.00 a.m.

Given at Rathnapura this Fourteenth day of June Two Thousand Ten.

W. J. M. LOKUBANDARA, Governor, Sabaragamuwa Province.

07-197

PRINTED AT THE DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT PRINTING, SRI LANKA.